

Membership Fee Schedule

Table Rock Lake Chamber of Commerce Membership base fee is \$375 for all businesses. Additional assessments are added per category of business below. Base fee is applied per location/listing.

_										
\sim		n		ra	211	CI	n	0	CC	į
	T		_			ы	ш	_	200	١

Number of Full-Time Equivalent Employees:

- 1-5 employees no additional fee
- 6 or more employees, \$6 per employee

Total Assessment Amount: \$_____

Accommodations

Includes motel, hotel, resort, bed & breakfast, nightly rental condos, timeshare

• Number of Units: ____ x \$6 per unit

Total Assessment Amount: \$

Attractions and Theaters

Annual Sales Revenue: _____ x \$25 per \$100K Annual Sales Revenue

Total Assessment Amount: \$_____

Campgrounds and RV Parks

Number of Sites: ____ x \$5 per site

Total Assessment Amount: \$_____

Financial Institutions

Million(s) in Deposit: _____ x \$25 per million

Total Assessment Amount: \$_____

Education Institutions

Total enrollment throughout school district:

- Enrollment > 1000 students = \$375 Base Fee
- Enrollment < 1000 students = \$175 Base Fee
- Plus, Million(s) in Reserve: ____ x \$15 per million

Total Assessment Amount: \$__

Membership Fee Schedule Continued

Government/Taxing Entities

Total Annual budget: _____

- Total Annual budget > \$1,000,000 = \$375 Base Fee
- Total Annual budget < \$1,000,000 = \$175 Base Fee

Total Assessment Amount: \$

		arinas							
ΝА		71	n						
w	T T				ы				

- Number of boat slips: _____ x \$0.50 per slip
- Number of watercraft rentals: _____ x \$5 per rental

Total Assessment Amount: \$_____

Restaurants

Number of Tables: ____ x \$2 per table

Total Assessment Amount: \$_____

Utilities

Million(s) on Deposit: ____ x \$50 per million

Total Assessment Amount: \$_____

Not-For-Profit Organizations

Includes 501 (c) 6 and 501 (c) 3 tax exempt status

- Proof of nonprofit status is required to qualify.
- Please note that 501(c)3 base fee is \$175.
- 1-5 employee no charge;
 6 or more employees add \$6 per employee

Total Assessment Amount:

\$____

Child Memberships

Defined as owning multiple businesses of different types

- Each business is allowed one vote in any member voting situation.
- Pricing for primary business is set per this assessment table.
- Base rate per additional business is \$190 + the relevant assessment amount.

Total Assessment Amount:

\$____

Individuals

Membership is available to retired individuals and elected officials at a dues rate of \$50 per year. Individual Memberships offer no visibility for any business with which the individual may be associated. Membership is limited to receiving email notifications, attending events, and voting rights annually for the Board of Directors.

* Maximum membership investment per business is \$1,345.



If You have questions or would like he follows to help!

If You have figuring here all 2564.

Ossistance figuring here all 2564.

Ossistance figurine at 417-739-2564.

Page 2 of 2